M Toronto

DELEGATED APPROVAL FORM DECLARE SURPLUS

attached, with the intended manner of di less a day, to Na-Me-Res (Native Men's Vacant land located at 63 and 65 Home 21107-0202 (LT) and PIN 21107-0203 (isposal to be by way of enter Residence) to develop affo wood Avenue, Part of Lot 9	-				
attached, with the intended manner of di less a day, to Na-Me-Res (Native Men's Vacant land located at 63 and 65 Home 21107-0202 (LT) and PIN 21107-0203 (isposal to be by way of enter Residence) to develop affo wood Avenue, Part of Lot 9	ering into a lease agreement for fifty (50) year ordable rental housing.				
21107-0202 (LT) and PIN 21107-0203 (7 Plan D 20 City of Toronto, being all of DIN				
Vacant land located at 63 and 65 Homewood Avenue, Part of Lot 97, Plan D-30, City of Toronto, being all of PIN 21107-0202 (LT) and PIN 21107-0203 (LT), shown in bold on the survey prepared by J.D. Barnes Limited, Reference No. 15-22-446-00, dated June 30, 2015 (the "Property"), shown in Appendix "B" attached.						
 The Property be declared surplus for the purpose of and with the intended manner of disposal to be by way of entering into a lease agreement with Na-Me-Res. (Native Men's Residence) for fifty (50) years less a day, to develop affordable rental housing. 						
 Notice be published in a newspaper in circulation in the area of the Property and on the City's website for a period of not less than ten days. 						
		al process, as set out in Chapter 213 of the C				
There are no financial implications resulting from this approval. The Deputy City Manager & Chief Financial Officer has reviewed this DAF and agrees with the financial impact information.						
At its meeting held on December 9 and 10, 2015, City Council adopted EX10.20 authorizing the acquisition of the Property for affordable housing, the issuing of a Request for Proposals for a non-profit affordable rental housing operator to renovate and operate the Property, and the entering into a lease for a term of up to 50 years with the non-profit affordable rental housing operator selected through the process. The City acquired the Property on August 25, 2016, secured through a Section 37 Agreement. A Request for Proposal to renovate and operate the property as affordable rental housing was issued on April 1, 2016, and Na-Me-Res (Native Men's Residence) was the successful proponent.						
The typical procedure, including circulation, has not occurred as, at its meeting on December 9 and 10, 2015, City Council approved a lease of fifty (50) years less a day to the successful proponent of the Request For Proposals, to operate affordable rental housing. The Affordable Housing Office will be administering the lease to Na-Me-Res.						
Ward:	27 – Toronto Centre-Rose	dale				
Assessment Roll No.:	1904-06-8-010-03600 & 19					
Other Information:	())					
	 entering into a lease agreement wit develop affordable rental housing. Notice be published in a newspaper period of not less than ten days. All steps necessary to comply with the of Toronto Municipal Code, be taken There are no financial implications result has reviewed this DAF and agrees with the property for affordable housing, the issue operator to renovate and operate the Pronon-profit affordable rental housing oper August 25, 2016, secured through a Secoroperty as affordable rental housing wat the successful proponent. The typical procedure, including circulatic Council approved a lease of fifty (50) yeaperate affordable rental housing. The <i>d</i> ward: Assessment Roll No.: 	entering into a lease agreement with Na-Me-Res. (Native Mendevelop affordable rental housing. 2. Notice be published in a newspaper in circulation in the area of period of not less than ten days. 3. All steps necessary to comply with the City's real estate dispos of Toronto Municipal Code, be taken. There are no financial implications resulting from this approval. The has reviewed this DAF and agrees with the financial impact information of renovate and operate the Property, and the entering into non-profit affordable nousing, the issuing of a Request for Proposition operator to renovate and operate the Property, and the entering into non-profit affordable rental housing was issued on April 1, 2016, a the successful proponent. The typical procedure, including circulation, has not occurred as, at Council approved a lease of fifty (50) years less a day to the succes operate affordable rental housing. The Affordable Housing Office v Ward: 27 – Toronto Centre-Rose Assessment Roll No.: 1904-06-8-010-03600 & 19				

Pre-Conditions to Approval:

Highways - The GM of Transportation Services has concurred in the Highway being declared surplus conditional upon City Council approving the permanent closure of the Highway.

(2) Lands located within the Green Space System and the Parks & Open Space Areas of the Official Plan -The Chief Planner & Executive Director and the GM of Parks, Forestry & Recreation have confirmed that the land being exchanged is (i) nearby land of equivalent or larger area, and (ii) of comparable or superior green space utility.

Chief	Corp	orate Officer has approval authority for:
XA	(1)	declaring land surplus and approving the intended manner or process by which the sale of the land will be carried out, provided that the local Councillor does not require the matter to be determined by Council through the Government Management Committee (§ 213-6).
	x	Councillor does not require the declaration of surplus or the intended manner or process by which the sale of the land will be carried out to be determined by Council.
x	(2)	determining the method of giving notice to the public, following consultation with the local Councillor (§ 213-7)
	x	Councillor has been consulted regarding method of giving notice to the public.
	(3)	exempting sales to the following public bodies from the requirement for an appraisal, provided that the local Councillor (or if the land abuts other wards, the local Councillors) does not require the determination to be made by Council (§ 213-4): (a) a municipality
		(b) a local board, including a school board and a conservation authority(c) the Crown in right of Ontario or Canada and their agencies
	n/a	Councillor(s) agrees with exemption from appraisal. [Revise box to an x if any of (3)(a)-(c) applies.]
	(4)	 exempting the sale of land in the following classes from the requirement for an appraisal and/or for notice to the public, provided that the local Councillor(s) (if the land abuts other wards) does not require the determination to be made by Council (§ 213-5): (a) land 0.3 metres or less in width acquired in connection with an approval or decision under the <i>Planning Act</i> (b) closed highways if sold to an owner of land abutting the closed highways (c) land formerly used for railway lines if sold to an owner of land abutting the former railway land (d) land does not have direct access to a highway if sold to the owner of land abutting that land (e) land repurchased by an owner in accordance with section 42 of the <i>Expropriations Act</i> (f) easements
	n/a n/a	Councillor(s) agrees with exemption from appraisal. [Revise box to an x if any of (4)(a)-(f) applies.] Councillor(s) agrees with exemption from notice to the public. [Revise box to an x if any of (4)(a)-(f) applies.]
	(5)	revising the intended manner of sale
	(6)	rescinding the declaration of surplus authority

Title	Date	Recommended/ Approved	Consultation w	ith Councill	or(s):				
Manager	Oct. 5, 2016	Nick Simos	Councillor: Kristyn Wong-Tam							
D : (0 1 11 0010		Contact Name:	Contact Name: Lorraine Hewitt (October 4, 2016)						
Director	Oct. 11, 2016	Joe Casali	Contacted by	Phone	Х	E-mail		Memo		Other
Chief Corporate Officer Oct. 13, 2016 Josie Scioli			Comments:	Concurs with recommendation Does not require the matter to be determined by Council Does not require further consultation re: public notice						
Return to:	<u>.</u>			 Does not 	requi	re luither co	nsuit	allon re: pu	DIIC	nouce
Trixy Pugh Real Estate Services			Councillor:							
Metro Hall, 55 John Street, 2 nd Fl (416) 392-8160			Contact Name:							
			Contacted by	Phone		E-mail		Memo	Τ	Other
DAF Tracking No.: 2016	5-228		Comments:			1		1		

Consultation with other Division(s):					
Division:	SSH Division: Financial Planning		Financial Planning		
Contact Name:	Erik Hunter	Contact Name:	Filisha Mohammed		
Comments:	Incorporated into DAF	Comments:	Incorporated into DAF		
Legal Contact:	Charlotte Harbell (September 28, 2016)	Date:	September 28, 2016		

Appendix "A"

Sherbourne St 1S IS U? Wellesley St E Winchester Park Homewood Ave Jarvis Collegiate Institute -Janvis St Bleecker St Maitland Pl Sherbol ê Audi Canada and St SUBJECT Jarvis St Phoenix Concert Theatre 🎝 Homewood Ave Jarvis St Carlton St at Sherbourne St 1ÅI Carlton St Carlton St Sherb Carlton St at Jarvis St 📴

Aerial View



Map Location

ppendix "B"

